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10.

11.

12.

13.
14.
15.

16.

17.
18.
19.

20.

21.

22.
23.

Position Other Positions Held
City Manager
City Engineer

Community Development Director

Community Services Director

Finance Director
Public Works Director
City Clerk

Assistant Community Development
Director-Building Official

Assistant City Engineer

Neighborhood Services Manager
Maintenance & Operations
Manager

Community Relations Manager

Senior Engineer
Assistant Finance Director

Assistant Building Official

Information Technology Manager

Assistant City Manager
Associate Engineer

Principal Planner

Human Resources Manager

Senior Planner

Accounting Supervisor

Assistant Engineer

City

Chino Hills
Chino Hills
Chino Hills

Chino Hills

Chino Hills
Chino Hills
Chino Hills
Chino Hills

Chino Hills
Chino Hills

Chino Hills

Chino Hills

Chino Hills
Chino Hills
Chino Hills

Chino Hills

Chino Hills
Chino Hills
Chino Hills

Chino Hills

Chino Hills

Chino Hills
Chino Hills

Department Total Wages
City Manager
Engineering-Administration

Community Development-
Administration

Community Services-
Administration

Finance Administration
Public Works-Administration
City Clerk

Community Development-
Building Services

Engineering-Administration

Community Services-
Neighborhood Services

Public Works-Parks &
Landscape

City Manager -Community
Relations

Engineering-Administration
Finance Administration

Community Development-
Building Services

Finance-Information
Technology

City Manager
Engineering-Administration

Community Development-
Development Services

City Manager -Human
Resources

Community Development-
Development Services

Finance Administration

Engineering-Administration

$254,706
$185,406
$176,890

$168,542

$167,341
$161,596
$141,331
$140,514

$131,220
$128,531

$128,331

$127,005

$124,813
$122,651
$117,790

$116,895

$113,168
$100,994
$100,709

$97,975

$95,623

$92,536
$92,269



24,
25.

26.

27.

28.
29.

30.

31.

32.
33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.
40.

41.

42.

43.
44,

Steet Maintenance Supervisor

Parks/Open Space Supervisor

Public Information Officer

Water Distribution Supervisor

Management Analyst ||

Water Production Supervisor
Environmental Program
Coordinator

Management Analyst Il

Assistant City Clerk

Facilities Maintenance Supervisor

Recreation Supervisor

Associate Planner

Customer Service Supervisor

Recreation Supervisor

Landscape Inspector Il

Management Analyst ||

Management Analyst ||

Management Analyst |l

Management Analyst Il

Senior Management Analyst

Public Works Inspector Supervisor

Chino Hills
Chino Hills

Chino Hills

Chino Hills

Chino Hills
Chino Hills

Chino Hills

Chino Hills

Chino Hills
Chino Hills

Chino Hills

Chino Hills

Chino Hills

Chino Hills

Chino Hills

Chino Hills
Chino Hills

Chino Hills

Chino Hills

Chino Hills
Chino Hills

Public Works-Street/Gas Tax

Public Works-Parks &
Landscape

City Manager -Community
Relations

Public Works-Utilities/Water-
Distrib.

Engineering-Administration

Public Works-Utilities/Water-
Production

Public Works-Utilities-Storm
System Maintenance

Community Services-
Emergency Preparedness

City Clerk

Public Works-Facilities &
Equipment Maintenance

Community Services-
Recreation

Community Development-
Development Services

Public Works-Utilities/Water-
Meter

Community Services-
Recreation

Public Works-Parks &
Landscape

Engineering-Administration

Community Development-
Administration

Community Services-
Administration

Community Development-
Administration

City Manager

Engineering-Administration

$90,295
$89,374

$88,895

$87,275

$86,237
$86,200

$85,937

$84,545

$84,075
$84,038

$83,939

$83,802

$83,776

$83,566

$83,219

$82,366
$82,192

$81,875

$81.836

$81,606
$81,147



45.

46.
47.
48.

49.

50.

51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.

58.
59.

60.

61.
62.
63.

64.
65.

66.
67.
68.

Landscape Inspector Il

Sanitation Supervisor
Management Analyst Il
Water Quality Technician Il

Senior Maintenance Worker

Senior Information Technician

Management Analyst ||
Engineering Technician Il
Executive Assistant

Senior Maintenance Worker
Management Analyst |l
Accounting Supervisor

Building Inspector I

Accountant |l

Associate Planner

Senior Information Technician

Public Works Inspector I
Accountant Il

Maintenance Worker I

Administrative Assistant Il

Senior Maintenance Worker

Administrative Assistant ||
Payroll Technician

Billing Supervisor

Chino Hills

Chino Hills
Chino Hills
Chino Hills

Chino Hills

Chino Hills

Chino Hills
Chino Hills
Chino Hills
Chino Hills
Chino Hills
Chino Hills
Chino Hills

Chino Hills
Chino Hills

Chino Hills

Chino Hills
Chino Hills
Chino Hills

Chino Hills
Chino Hills

Chino Hills
Chino Hills
Chino Hills

Public Works-Parks &
Landscape

Public Works-Sanitation
Finance Administration

Public Works-Utilities/Water-
Production

Public Works-Utilities/Water-
Distrib.

Finance-Information
Technology

Public Works-Water
Engineering-Administration
City Manager

Public Works-Sanitation
Public Works-Administration
Finance Administration

Community Development-
Building Services

Finance Administration

Community Development-
Development Services

Finance-Information
Technology

Engineering-Administration
Finance Administration

Public Works-Utilities/Water-
Production

Engineering-Administration

Public Works-Utilities/Water-
Production

Engineering-Administration
Finance Administration

Finance-Utility Customer
Service

$80,994

$80,290
$78,884
$78,317

$77,990

$76,577

$76,478
$75,800
$75,311
$75,156
$73,099
$73,005
$72,766

$72,020
$71,924

$71,358

$71,070
$70,841
$70,693

$70,202
$69,883

$69,793
$68,918
$68,672



69.

70.
71.

72.

73.
74.

75.
76.

77.

78.

79.

80.
81.

82.

83.

84.
85.

86.

87.

88.

Management Analyst |

Administrative Assistant Il

Senior Maintenance Worker

Building Inspector |l

Public Works Inspector I

Code Enforcement Officer Il

Senior Maintenance Worker

Recreation Coordinator Il

Recreation Coordinator |l

Senior Maintenance Worker

Building Inspector I

Administrative Assistant Il

Senior Maintenance Worker

Administrative Assistant Il

Administrative Assistant Il

Administrative Assistant Il

Administrative Assistant Il

Code Enforcement Officer Il

Maintenance Worker I

Code Enforcement Officer Il

Chino Hills

Chino Hills
Chino Hills

Chino Hills

Chino Hills
Chino Hills

Chino Hills
Chino Hills

Chino Hills

Chino Hills

Chino Hills

Chino Hills
Chino Hills

Chino Hills

Chino Hills

Chino Hills
Chino Hills

Chino Hills

Chino Hills

Chino Hills

City Manager -Community
Relations

Finance Administration

Public Works-Parks &
Landscape

Public Works-Sewer-Storm
System Maintenance

Engineering-Administration

Community Services-Code
Enforcement

Public Works-Street/Gas Tax

Community Services-
Recreation

Community Services-
Recreation

Public Works-Facilities &
Equipment Maintenance

Community Development-
Building Services

Public Works-Administration

Public Works-Parks &
Landscape

Community Development-
Administration

City Manager -Human
Resources

Public Works-Administration

Community Services-
Administration

Community Services-Code
Enforcement

Public Works-Parks &
Landscape

Community Services-Code
Enforcement

$67,670

$67,045
$66,492

$65,701

$65,672
$65,353

$65,115
$64,972

$64,389

$64,129

$63,992

$63,795
$63,714

$63,686

$63,636

$63,589
$62,683

$62,288

$62,165

$62,054



89.

90.
91.
92.

93.

94.
95.

96.
97.
98.
99.
100.

Utility Conservation Coordinator

Maintenance Worker I
Maintenance Worker I

Maintenance Worker I

Administrative Assistant Il-
Confidential

Records Coordinator

Account Technician I

Account Technician Il
Maintenance Worker |
Administrative Assistant |
Administrative Assistant |

Account Technician I

Chino Hills

Chino Hills
Chino Hills
Chino Hills

Chino Hills

Chino Hills
Chino Hills

Chino Hills
Chino Hills
Chino Hills
Chino Hills
Chino Hills

Community Services-
Neighborhood Services

Public Works-Street/Gas Tax
Public Works-Sanitation

Public Works-Utilities/Water-
Distrib.

City Clerk

City Clerk

Finance-Utility Customer
Service

Finance Administration
Public Works-Sanitation
Finance Administration
Public Works-Administration

Finance Administration

$61,787

$61,467
$61,170
$60,482

$60,279

$60,264
$59,016

$58,877
$58,686
$58,595
$58,479
$58,437



