	Position	Other Positions Held	City	Department	Total Wages
1.	City Manager		Chino Hills	City Manager	\$254,706
2.	City Engineer		Chino Hills	Engineering-Administration	\$185,406
3.	Community Development Director		Chino Hills	Community Development- Administration	\$176,890
4.	Community Services Director		Chino Hills	Community Services- Administration	\$168,542
5.	Finance Director		Chino Hills	Finance Administration	\$167,341
6.	Public Works Director		Chino Hills	Public Works-Administration	\$161,596
7.	City Clerk		Chino Hills	City Clerk	\$141,331
8.	Assistant Community Development Director-Building Official		Chino Hills	Community Development- Building Services	\$140,514
9.	Assistant City Engineer		Chino Hills	Engineering-Administration	\$131,220
10.	Neighborhood Services Manager		Chino Hills	Community Services- Neighborhood Services	\$128,531
11.	Maintenance & Operations Manager		Chino Hills	Public Works-Parks & Landscape	\$128,331
12.	Community Relations Manager		Chino Hills	City Manager -Community Relations	\$127,005
13.	Senior Engineer		Chino Hills	Engineering-Administration	\$124,813
14.	Assistant Finance Director		Chino Hills	Finance Administration	\$122,651
15.	Assistant Building Official		Chino Hills	Community Development- Building Services	\$117,790
16.	Information Technology Manager		Chino Hills	Finance-Information Technology	\$116,895
17.	Assistant City Manager		Chino Hills	City Manager	\$113,168
18.	Associate Engineer		Chino Hills	Engineering-Administration	\$100,994
19.	Principal Planner		Chino Hills	Community Development- Development Services	\$100,709
20.	Human Resources Manager		Chino Hills	City Manager -Human Resources	\$97,975
21.	Senior Planner		Chino Hills	Community Development- Development Services	\$95,623
22.	Accounting Supervisor		Chino Hills	Finance Administration	\$92,536
23.	Assistant Engineer		Chino Hills	Engineering-Administration	\$92,269

24.	Steet Maintenance Supervisor	Chino Hills	Public Works-Street/Gas Tax	\$90,295
25.	Parks/Open Space Supervisor	Chino Hills	Public Works-Parks & Landscape	\$89,374
26.	Public Information Officer	Chino Hills	City Manager -Community Relations	\$88,895
27.	Water Distribution Supervisor	Chino Hills	Public Works-Utilities/Water-Distrib.	\$87,275
28.	Management Analyst II	Chino Hills	Engineering-Administration	\$86,237
29.	Water Production Supervisor	Chino Hills	Public Works-Utilities/Water- Production	\$86,200
30.	Environmental Program Coordinator	Chino Hills	Public Works-Utilities-Storm System Maintenance	\$85,937
31.	Management Analyst II	Chino Hills	Community Services- Emergency Preparedness	\$84,545
32.	Assistant City Clerk	Chino Hills	City Clerk	\$84,075
33.	Facilities Maintenance Supervisor	Chino Hills	Public Works-Facilities & Equipment Maintenance	\$84,038
34.	Recreation Supervisor	Chino Hills	Community Services- Recreation	\$83,939
35.	Associate Planner	Chino Hills	Community Development- Development Services	\$83,802
36.	Customer Service Supervisor	Chino Hills	Public Works-Utilities/Water- Meter	\$83,776
37.	Recreation Supervisor	Chino Hills	Community Services- Recreation	\$83,566
38.	Landscape Inspector II	Chino Hills	Public Works-Parks & Landscape	\$83,219
39.	Management Analyst II	Chino Hills	Engineering-Administration	\$82,366
40.	Management Analyst II	Chino Hills	Community Development- Administration	\$82,192
41.	Management Analyst II	Chino Hills	Community Services- Administration	\$81,875
42.	Management Analyst II	Chino Hills	Community Development- Administration	\$81,836
43.	Senior Management Analyst	Chino Hills	City Manager	\$81,606
44.	Public Works Inspector Supervisor	Chino Hills	Engineering-Administration	\$81,147

45.	Landscape Inspector II	Chino Hills	Public Works-Parks & Landscape	\$80,994
46.	Sanitation Supervisor	Chino Hills	Public Works-Sanitation	\$80,290
47.	Management Analyst II	Chino Hills	Finance Administration	\$78,884
48.	Water Quality Technician II	Chino Hills	Public Works-Utilities/Water- Production	\$78,317
49.	Senior Maintenance Worker	Chino Hills	Public Works-Utilities/Water- Distrib.	\$77,990
50.	Senior Information Technician	Chino Hills	Finance-Information Technology	\$76,577
51.	Management Analyst II	Chino Hills	Public Works-Water	\$76,478
52.	Engineering Technician II	Chino Hills	Engineering-Administration	\$75,800
53.	Executive Assistant	Chino Hills	City Manager	\$75,311
54.	Senior Maintenance Worker	Chino Hills	Public Works-Sanitation	\$75,156
55.	Management Analyst II	Chino Hills	Public Works-Administration	\$73,099
56.	Accounting Supervisor	Chino Hills	Finance Administration	\$73,005
57.	Building Inspector II	Chino Hills	Community Development- Building Services	\$72,766
58.	Accountant II	Chino Hills	Finance Administration	\$72,020
59.	Associate Planner	Chino Hills	Community Development- Development Services	\$71,924
60.	Senior Information Technician	Chino Hills	Finance-Information Technology	\$71,358
61.	Public Works Inspector II	Chino Hills	Engineering-Administration	\$71,070
62.	Accountant II	Chino Hills	Finance Administration	\$70,841
63.	Maintenance Worker II	Chino Hills	Public Works-Utilities/Water- Production	\$70,693
64.	Administrative Assistant II	Chino Hills	Engineering-Administration	\$70,202
65.	Senior Maintenance Worker	Chino Hills	Public Works-Utilities/Water- Production	\$69,883
66.	Administrative Assistant II	Chino Hills	Engineering-Administration	\$69,793
67.	Payroll Technician	Chino Hills	Finance Administration	\$68,918
68.	Billing Supervisor	Chino Hills	Finance-Utility Customer Service	\$68,672

69.	Management Analyst I	Chino Hills	City Manager -Community Relations	\$67,670
70.	Administrative Assistant II	Chino Hills	Finance Administration	\$67,045
71.	Senior Maintenance Worker	Chino Hills	Public Works-Parks & Landscape	\$66,492
72.	Building Inspector II	Chino Hills	Public Works-Sewer-Storm System Maintenance	\$65,701
73.	Public Works Inspector II	Chino Hills	Engineering-Administration	\$65,672
74.	Code Enforcement Officer II	Chino Hills	Community Services-Code Enforcement	\$65,353
75.	Senior Maintenance Worker	Chino Hills	Public Works-Street/Gas Tax	\$65,115
76.	Recreation Coordinator II	Chino Hills	Community Services- Recreation	\$64,972
77.	Recreation Coordinator II	Chino Hills	Community Services- Recreation	\$64,389
78.	Senior Maintenance Worker	Chino Hills	Public Works-Facilities & Equipment Maintenance	\$64,129
79.	Building Inspector II	Chino Hills	Community Development- Building Services	\$63,992
80.	Administrative Assistant II	Chino Hills	Public Works-Administration	\$63,795
81.	Senior Maintenance Worker	Chino Hills	Public Works-Parks & Landscape	\$63,714
82.	Administrative Assistant II	Chino Hills	Community Development- Administration	\$63,686
83.	Administrative Assistant II	Chino Hills	City Manager -Human Resources	\$63,636
84.	Administrative Assistant II	Chino Hills	Public Works-Administration	\$63,589
85.	Administrative Assistant II	Chino Hills	Community Services- Administration	\$62,683
86.	Code Enforcement Officer II	Chino Hills	Community Services-Code Enforcement	\$62,288
87.	Maintenance Worker II	Chino Hills	Public Works-Parks & Landscape	\$62,165
88.	Code Enforcement Officer II	Chino Hills	Community Services-Code Enforcement	\$62,054

89.	Utility Conservation Coordinator	Chino Hills	Community Services- Neighborhood Services	\$61,787
90.	Maintenance Worker II	Chino Hills	Public Works-Street/Gas Tax	\$61,467
91.	Maintenance Worker II	Chino Hills	Public Works-Sanitation	\$61,170
92.	Maintenance Worker II	Chino Hills	Public Works-Utilities/Water- Distrib.	\$60,482
93.	Administrative Assistant II- Confidential	Chino Hills	City Clerk	\$60,279
94.	Records Coordinator	Chino Hills	City Clerk	\$60,264
95.	Account Technician II	Chino Hills	Finance-Utility Customer Service	\$59,016
96.	Account Technician II	Chino Hills	Finance Administration	\$58,877
97.	Maintenance Worker II	Chino Hills	Public Works-Sanitation	\$58,686
98.	Administrative Assistant I	Chino Hills	Finance Administration	\$58,595
99.	Administrative Assistant I	Chino Hills	Public Works-Administration	\$58,479
100.	Account Technician II	Chino Hills	Finance Administration	\$58,437